Small Finance Bank Limited aggregating to Rs 20 Crores by Brickwork Ratings (BWR) from 
“BWR A/Negative/Reaffirmed to BWR A-/Negative/ISSUER NOT COOPERATING” category 
vide Rationale released on April 04, 2024. 

05-04-2024 

The Company has informed about the imposing a monetary penalty of ₹26,134/- (Rupees 
Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Four only) on ESAF Small Finance Bank Limited 
by Commercial Tax Officer, Purasavakkam, Chennai Central under TamilNadu GST Act 2017, 
by order dated April 29, 2024 for delay in reversal of Input Tax credit by the Bank for Financial 
Year 2018-19. 

06-05-2024

[...]

The Company has informed about the allotment of listed, rated, taxable, unsecured, transferable, 
redeemable, fully paid up, Basel II complaint lower tier II subordinated bonds in the nature of 
Non-Convertible Debentures on a private placement basis amounting  to Rs. 65,00,00,000  
( Rupees sixty-five crores) inclusive of green shoe option of up to Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Crore only). 

17-07-2025 

The Company has informed about the completion of employment contract of Shri. Hemant 
Kumar Tamta, Executive Vice President - Assets of the Company, with effect from Thursday, 
July 31, 2025 

24-07-2025 

The Company has informed about the occurrence of robbery incident involving gold and